



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 WRIT PETITION NO.6300 OF 2024

BHALCANDRA ONKAR PATIL DIED THROUGH LRS KUSUMBAI
BHALCHANDRA PATIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

Mr. M.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. A.S. Shinde, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 28th JUNE, 2024

ORDER :

1 Heard Mr. M.S. Deshmukh, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners and Mr. A.S. Shinde, learned AGP appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2 Mr. M.S. Deshmukh, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners invites attention of this Court to the panchnama drawn at the spot along with map to contend that there was existing customary way which has been obstructed by the private respondents through installation of a gate.

3 Having considered the submissions advanced, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 26.07.2024. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

agd