



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 6300 OF 2024

Bhalcandra Onkar Patil Died Through Lrs Kusumbai
Bhalchandra Patil And Others

VERSUS

The Sub Divisional Officer And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Mahesh S.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.S. Shinde

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : July 26, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 23rd August, 2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...