



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6300 OF 2024

Bhalcandra Onkar Patil Died Through Lrs Kusumbai
Bhalchandra Patil And Others

VERSUS

The Sub Divisional Officer And Others

...

Mr. M. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. B. B. Gunjal, AGP for Respondent-State

Ms. S. D. Magre h/f Mr. V. B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent
nos.3 to 5

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATED : 05TH MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

. Ms. S. D. Magre h/f Mr. V. B. Patil, learned Counsel for the contesting respondent nos.3 to 5 seeks time to file reply-affidavit to oppose the Writ Petition.

2. Two weeks time to file reply-affidavit is granted. In the meantime copies be served on the learned Counsel for the petitioners.

3. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)