



(1)

944 WP 6300 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 WRIT PETITION NO. 6300 OF 2024

**BHALCANDRA ONKAR PATIL DIED THROUGH LRS KUSUMBAI
BHALCHANDRA PATIL AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Viraj S. Yelmane h/f. Mr. Mahesh S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

Ms. Shilpa D. Magre h/f. Mr. Vijay B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 to 5

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

. Mr. Viraj S. Yelmane h/f. Mr. Mahesh S. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the copy of reply affidavit from the other side. He seeks two weeks' time to go through the said reply and to prepare rejoinder affidavit, if so advised and if required.

2. Stand over to 22.04.2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW