

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

966 WRIT PETITION NO.6300 OF 2024

Bhalcandra Onkar Patil Died
Through LRs Kusumbai Bhalchandra Patil and Others ..Petitioners
Versus
The Sub Divisional Officer and Others ..Respondents

.....

Smt. Bharati Gunjal, AGP for Respondent- State.

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : APRIL 22, 2026

PER COURT :-

- . None for the Petitioners as well as for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.
2. Learned AGP for the State is present.
3. The matter stands adjourned to the week commencing from 15.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)